By Registered (AD) Post

Ministry of External Affairs [Southern Division]

Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 19 August, 2016

To,

Shri Maninder Singh, GE-8, Ground Floor, Street No. 15, G Block, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110058

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application registration no. MOEAF/R/2016/01392 received in this office on 11/07/2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

- 2. As regards Philippines and New Zealand, no donations have been made to these two countries by Hon'ble Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi since he took over office as PM.
- 3. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-

Shri B S Mubarak,
Director (South) & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs
Room No. 3005, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan
23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

(T. V. Ganesan)

Under Secretary (South-II)

Tel: 011-49015243

Email: uss3outh2@mea.gov.in

Copy to:

1) Director (South)..... For information

2) RTI Cell, MEA

3) DS (DD), MEA

By Speed Post A.D. Right to Information

1218/2916

New Delhi-110 011

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

No. RTI/5082&5084/2016-PMR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

In view of the inputs of the office, two identical applications (80096 & 80097) both received on transfer from MEA on 30.5.2016, in respect of Shri Maninder Singh, is re-transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for taking action as appropriate.

Substy Mary

(Subrata Hazra) Under Secretary and Central Public Information Officer

電:2338 2590

E-mail ID: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in

Foreign Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi.

Copy by Speed post AD to:

Shri Maninder Singh, Ge-8, Ground Floor Street No. 15, G Block, Hari Nagar New Delhi - 110 058

Reference is invited to your two applications of identical nature (80096 & 80097). Matter was referred to the office for providing inputs. In view of the inputs, your applications are being re-transferred to above said public authority, under section 6(3) of the Act. You are advised to approach the above said public authority for further information in the matter.

U territorial Dinkrons

RTI REQUEST DETAILS PMOIN/R/2016/80097 Date of 30/05/2016 Registration No.: Receipt: Ministry of External Affairs on 30/05/2016 With Reference Number: Transferred From: MOEAF/R/2016/80286/23 Remarks: Matter pertains to PMO Electronically Transferred from Other Language of English Type of Receipt: Public Authority Request: Name: Maninder Singh Gender: Male GE-8, Ground Floor, Street No-15., G Block, Hari Nagar., New Address: Delhi, Pin:110058 State: Delhi Country: India Details not provided Phone No. : Mobile No.: 9811537005 Email: mp tcs@rediffmail.com Urban Education Graduate Status(Rural/Urban): Status: Details not provided Letter Date Details not : provided Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian Poverty Line?: Status 0 (RTI fee is received by Prime Mode of Payment Amount Paid: Minister's Office (original recipient)) Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Request Liberty of a Person?: Pertains to: Please inform me about how much total money that has been given as donation to other countries by PM Narendra Modi. Please include all Information Sought: the donations made to other countries since the date he took oath as PM. Pls include the total as well as break up of each country along with total money they received. Please inform me about how much total money that has been given as donation to other countries by PM Narendra Modi. Please include all the donations made to other countries since the date he took oath as Original RTI Text: PM. Pls include the total as well as break up of each country along with total money they received. Save Close Print Dip(0)/psink) 84141

	RTI REQUEST DETAILS	
Registration No. :	MOEAF/R/2016/01392 Date Receip	e of 11/07/2016 pt:
Type of Receipt:	Local Receipt Language Reque	e of English st:
Name:	Maninder Singh Gende	er: Male
Address:	Ge-8, Ground Floor, Street no. 15, G Block, , Hari Nagar, New Delhi - 110058	
State:	Details not provided Country	y: Details not provided
Phone No.:	Details not provided Mobile N	o.: Details not provided
Email:	Details not provided	
Status(Rural/Urban) :		ion Details not us: provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Da	te: 30/05/2016
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No Citizens Sta	hip Indian tus
Amount Paid:	0 (Received by Ministry of External Affairs) (original recipient) Mode Paym	meatudad
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal) Requ Pertains	
Information Sought :	relates to USSouth2	
Original RTI Text :	relates to Dir(South)	
	Print Save Close	